
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney Genera 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

July 18, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us  

Re: UM 1535 — Oregon Department of Energy Notice of Change to Service List 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0093-11 

Filing Cen er: 

Please remove Vijay Satyal of the Oregon Department of Energy from the above 
captioned docket and add Kacia Brockman of the Oregon Department of Energy. 

Ms. Brockman's information: 

Kacia Brockman 
Senior Energy Policy Analyst 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Sincerely, 

/  4, 

leffeft.4eeley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

JRS:jrs/#4435056 
(Electronic cop es only) 
c: UM 1535 Service list 

Kacia Brockman, ODOE 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Te ephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.do'.state.or.us 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 18, 2013, I served the foregoing Change to Service List upon 

all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail only as all parties 

of the service list have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Stephanie S. Andrus (C) 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

R. Bryce Dailey 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com  

Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Robert D. Kahn 
NW Independent Power Producers 
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300 
Seattle WA 98101 
rkahn@nippc.org;rkahn@rdkco.com  

Richard Lorenz (C) 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen 
& Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Ave - Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97204-1136 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com  

Peter J. Richardson (C) 
Richardson & O'Leary PLLC 
PO Box 7218 
Boise ID 83707 
peter@richardsonandoleary.com  

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

J. Laurence Cable (C) 
Cable Huston Benedict et al 
1001 SW 5th Ave Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97204-1136 
lcable@cablehuston.com  

Megan Walseth Decker 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak, Suite 303 
Portland OR 97205 
megan@rnp.org  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Matt Krumenauer (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
matt.krumenauer@state.or.us  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Irion A. Sanger (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com  

Gregory M. Adams (C) 
Richardson & O'Leary 
PO Box 7218 
Boise ID 83702 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  

Erik Colville (C) 
Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
erik.colville@state.or.us  

Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

Harold T. Judd 
Accion Group Inc. 
244 North Main Street 
Concord NH 03301 
hjudd@acciongroup.com  

Jimmy Lindsay 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303 
Portland OR 97205 
j immy@rnp .org 

Paula E. Pyron 
Troutdale Energy Center 
4113 Wolf Berry Court 
Lake Oswego OR 97035-1827 
ppyron@cpkinder.com  

Vijay A. Satyal (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem OR 97301 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us  
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V. Denise Saunders (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

John W. Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave. Suite 700 
Portland OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com  
mec@eslerstephens.com  

S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
bvc@dvclaw.com  

C)= Confidential  

Donald W. Schoenbeck (C) 
Regulatory & Cogeneration 
Services, Inc. 
900 Washington St. Suite 780 
Vancouver WA 98660-3455 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com  

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen 
& Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW 5th  , Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  

Mary Wiencke 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 
1800 
Portland OR 97232-2149 
mary.wiencke®pacificorp.com  

Ch c Sides 
Tepper LLC 
Management Group o 0 egon, 
Inc. 
PO Box 2087 
Salem OR 97308 
chucksides@mgore o .com 

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. - 1WTC-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

er . Wiley 
_egal Secretary 

Natural Resources Section 
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